
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION


LOK SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 119
TO BE ANSWERED ON 18th July, 2016


EFLU Entrance Exam Centres


119. SHRI P. KARUNAKARAN:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of the English and Foreign Languages University (EFLU) exam centres in the country, State-wise;


(b) whether the Government is aware that the number of Entrance exam centres relating to the

EFLU have been reduced in the country; and


(c) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?


ANSWER
MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT


(SHRI PRAKASH JAVADEKAR)


(a): The English and Foreign Languages University (EFLU) has informed that, as on date, there are eight exam centres in the country located in the eight States, namely, Telangana,

Meghalaya, Uttar Pradesh, Gujarat, Delhi, Maharashtra, Karnataka, and Andhra Pradesh.


(b) and (c ): EFLU has informed that the reduction in number of exam centres of the

University is on the recommendations of the relevant committees so as to rationalize and broad-

base the University reach and with the approval of the statutory bodies of the University.
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